Transferor Company whose names appears in the register of members maintained by the 

Transferor Company or in electronic form maintained by the relevant depository and registrar 

and transfer agent, as on the Record Date fixed by the Board, i.e., October 31, 2025, based on 

the share exchange ratio of 187 (One Hundred and Eighty Seven) fully paid-up equity shares 

of INR 10/- each of the Company for every 100 (One Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of 

INR 10/- each held in the Transferor Company; 

(b) The fractional entitlements of the relevant shareholders of the Transferor Company